
 

GROWING KWAZULU-NATAL TOGETHER 

 

 

 

DIRECTORATE: 
   
                             Private Bag X18, ULUNDI, 3838                                                                                                                                 COST CENTRE ULUNDI:  SCM UNIT 
  
                          Unit A, Inkonkoni Street, ULUNDI 3838  
  
                             Tel: 035 879 8100      Fax: 035 879 8154  

 

 

TENDER NOTICE – INTENTION TO AWARD 
 
 
CONTRACT NO:  ZNB00560/00000/00/ULU/INF/21/T  
 
DRAIN CLEANING AND VERGE MAINTENANCE FOR ROADS P244-1, P702, P700, P52-1, P52-2, P47-2, P48 

AND P487 WITHIN ULUNDI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY - EMPANGENI REGION. 

 
The Kwazulu-Natal Department intend to award the Drain Cleaning and Verge Maintenance for Roads P244-1, 
P702, P700, P52-1, P52-2, P47-2, P48 and P487 within Ulundi Local Municipality in the Empangeni Region, 
Cost Centre Ulundi.  The duration of this projects will be 7 (Seven) months. 
 
The tender was advertised on Tuesday, 31 August 2021 and the closing time for receipt of tenders was on Wednesday, 
22 September 2021 at 11:00. 
. 
The recommended contractor is Thami Ngcobo and Associates be awarded ZNB00560/00000/00/ULU/INF/21/T - 
Drain Cleaning and Verge Maintenance for Roads P244-1, P702, P700, P52-1, P52-2, P47-2, P48 and P487 within 
Ulundi Local Municipality for the value of R4 573 765.22 (Four Million, Five Hundred and Seventy-Three 
Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty-Five Rand and Twenty-Two Cents Only), including 10% contingencies, 
5% CPA and 15% VAT 
 
 
Enquiries may be directed to Ms Z Nene or Emmanuel Mpanza – 035 879 8100 or via email 
zandi.nene@kzntransport.gov.za or emmanuel.mpanza@kzntransport.gov.za. 
 
THE BIDDERS ARE ADVISED THAT ANY APPEALS REGARDING AWARD OF THIS BID(S) SHOULD BE 
LODGED TO TREASURY HOUSE WITHIN 5 WORKING DAYS AS FROM THE DATE OF THIS PUBLICATION OF 
BID RESULT OR CAN BE FAXED/ HAND DELIVERED TO: 
 
 
 Treasury House 

Address:  145 Commercial Road 

PIETERMARITZBURG 

3201 

Fax: (033) 342 4238 

Tel: (033) 897 4200 

mailto:zandi.nene@kzntransport.gov.za
mailto:zandi.nene@kzntransport.gov.za
mailto:emmanuel.mpanza@kzntransport.gov.za
mailto:emmanuel.mpanza@kzntransport.gov.za

